Form PTO-1594 TRADE IN REC(	25 - 2003  3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3 - 19 - 9 3  MPR Services, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  a North Carolina corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:Tessenderlo Kerley, Inc.  Internal Address: Suite 300  Street Address: 2255 North 44th Street,  City: _PhoenixState: _AZ _Zip: 85008-3279
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:     Assignment	Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State a Delaware corporation  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes ✓ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ✓ Yes ✓ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,592,034
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Brian E. Banner Internal Address:_Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1001 G Street, NW	8. Deposit account number:  19-0733
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20001  DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.  Brian E. Banner	5. Burner 3/4/2003

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

03/24/2003 LMUELLER 00000132 190733

10.00 CH 01 FC:8521

2592034

Name of Person Signing

PAGE 1 OF 4

Date

	Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RECORDATION FO TRADEMA	RKS ONLY		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	▼ ▼	<b>V</b>	▼ ▼	▼		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
MAR 1 9 20	Name of conveying party(ies):  essenderlo Kerley, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other a Delaware corporation  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other Nunc Pro Tunc Assignm  Execution Date: 02/05/2003	Merger Change of Name	Internal Address:	1 FM 646  State: TX_Zip: 77539  nship			
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) attached  Yes  No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  6. Total number of applications and						
	concerning document should be maile		registrations involved:				
1	Name:Brian E. Banner Internal Address:_Banner & Witcoff,	Ltd.	Enclosed	41)\$_40.00_ be charged to deposit accour			
	Street Address: 1001 G Street, NW		8. Deposit account nun	nber:			
	City: Washington State: DC						
	O. Cignoturo	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Signature.  Brian E. Banner  Name of Person Signing  Brian E. Banner  Signature  Date						
	•	Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and documen	Total Control of the			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PAGE 2 OF 4

9323.79526

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MPR Services, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, located at 4600 Park Road, Suite 300, Charlotte, North Carolina 28209 (hereinafter "Assignor One"), is the owner of the mark ENVIRAMINE and the registration thereof reflected in U.S. Registration 2,592,034; and

WHEREAS, on 11-10-99, Assignor One sold, assigned and transferred all of its right, title and interest in and to ENVIRAMINE and U.S. Registration 2,592,034 to Tessenderlo Kerley, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 2255 North 44<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 300, Phoenix, Arizona 85008-3279 (hereinafter "Assignor Two"); and

WHEREAS, on //-// Tessenderlo Kerley, Inc., Assignor Two sold, assigned and transferred all of its right, title and interest in and to ENVIRAMINE and U.S. Registration 2,592,034 to MPR Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 1201 FM 646, Dickinson, Texas 77539 (hereinafter "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, the parties are desirous of ratifying and confirming said sale, assignment and transfer of all right, title and interest in and to said marks and the goodwill symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and sufficiency which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of the above-date, the entire right, title, interest in and to ENVIRAMINE and U.S. Registration 2,592,034 together with the goodwill of the business connected with the trademark the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

PAGE 3 OF 4

9323.79526

ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE all right to sue for and receive all damages accruing from past infringements of these trademarks herein assigned.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under direction, and all those in privity therewith.

MPR Services, Inc.

Assignor One

(Please print or type)

(Signature

Tessenderlo Kerley, Inc.

Assignor Two

(Please print or type)

Date: FBRUARUS,

MPR Services, Inc.

Assignee

(Please print or type)

**RECORDED: 03/19/2003** 

PAGE 4 OF 4

481948-1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002698 FRAME: 0215